Home » STMicroelectronics » STMicroelectronics MB1803B-01 Wireless and Ultra Low Power Board User
Manual
Contents
1  STMicroelectronics MB1803B-01 Wireless and Ultra Low Power
Board
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Introduction

target device.
Example:
Product order code Product identification
Second sticker: board reference with revision and serial number, available on each PCB. Example:
On the first sticker, the first line provides the product order code, and the second line the product identification.
On the second sticker, the first line has the following format: “MBxxxx-Variant-yzz”, where “MBxxxx” is the board
reference, “Variant” (optional) identifies the mounting variant when several exist, “y” is the PCB revision, and
“ZZ” is the assembly revision, for example, B01. The second line shows the board serial number used for
traceability.
Parts marked as “ES” or “E” are not yet qualified and therefore not approved for use in production. ST is not
responsible for any consequences resulting from such use. In no event will ST be liable for the customer using
any of these engineering samples in production. ST’s Quality department must be contacted before any
decision to use these engineering samples to run a qualification activity.
ES” or “E” marking examples of location:
On the targeted STM32 that is soldered on the board (for an illustration of STM32 marking, refer to the STM32
datasheet Package information paragraph at the www.st.com website).
Next to the evaluation tool order the part number that is stuck or the silk-screen printed on the board.
Some boards feature a specific STM32 device version, which allows the operation of any bundled commercial
stack/library available. This STM32 device shows a “U” marking option at the end of the standard part number
and is not available for sales.
To use the same commercial stack in their applications, the developers might need to purchase a part number
specific to this stack/library. The price of those part numbers includes the stack/library royalties.
MB1801B-01 product history
Table 13. Product History
Ord
er c
ode
Product identi
fication  Product details  Product change descripti
on  Product limitations
 MB
180
3B-
01
 MB1801B-01
MCU:
STM32WBA55CGU6
silicon revision “Z”
 Initial revision  No limitationMCU errata sheet: STM
32WBA55xx device erra
ta (ES0592)
Boards: MB1803-WBA5
5CG-B01
Boards revision history
Table 14. Board revision history
Board reference Board variant and revisio
n Board change description Board limitations
MB1803 (MCU R
F board)  MB1803-WBA55CG-B01  Initial revision  No limitation
Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and ISED Canada
FCC Compliance Statement
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by STMicroelectronics could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference,
2. this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC ID: YCP-MB180300
Model mane: MB1803B-01
Applicable FCC rules: This module has been approved under FCC part 15C 15.247 in the frequency range 2400-